
PROGRAMMES DAY BY DAY
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)a
Monday, October 11UNC

7B 0Kcr 00m
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.:4° Musical Bon Bons40.0: Devotions: The Rev. FatherBennett
10,20. For My consi Queens ofSong! Livia Albanese
10.45 Home Science Talk: EIWoy-
ing Food41.0 "The Daily Round ~

41.15 Music While You Work42. 0° Lunch Musit
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Do You,Know. These?
2-30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto for Piano and Orch-
estra Khachaturian

: Polevtsian Dances from
" . "prince Igor" Borodin
8.30 Women’s Newskettér, byElsie "Cimming ,
3.45° Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Variety
. o Dinner Music
25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDON NEWS ,-
‘6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
-s: Local News ServiceFarmers’ session: "Thei

Value of © Pampas
Grass," by L. R. Wallaee, Rua-kura ‘Animal Research Station
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEAround the Town
(A Studio Programme)

7.47 The Kentucky Minstrels
Carry Me Back
Homing

7.55 Walter. Klische Orchestra
Waltz and Finale Siede

8. 1 "Very Good, .Mr. MacAn-drew," a tale of a. unique. re-
venge
(BBC Programme)

8.25 The Gracie Fields" Pro-
amme, with the fanrous:Brit-
sh... star presenting _favourite
songs and humorous items
8.57 Station Notices

;

9.5 (approx.) Professional Wrest-
ling (from Town Hall) »
10. O Scottish Interlude
Dorothy Alwynne (violin)
Scottish Airs Selection
Robert Watson (baritone)
My Ain Folk Lemon
There’s a Wee. Bit sr

Grieve
Dorothy "Alwynne (violin)
Scottish Airs

410.15 The Richard Tauber Pro-
_ gramme: » (BBC Programme).
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melotty "11..0 LONDON ‘NEWS .

41.20. Close down

Ive "AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m
6. O0p.m. Tea Time Tunes7.0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 ‘The Symphonies of Sibelius
Kajanus and the Finnish Na-
tional Orehestra
Symphony No. 6 in D Minor

8.24 Music by Ravel
Ormandy and the Minneapolis
Orehestra
Alborada Del Gracioso :

8.32 Beer and the National
Symphony Orchestra i

Mother Goose Suite
8.48 Monteux and the San
Francisco Orchestra
La Valse
9.0 Music from the OperasExcerpts from Verdi ,

10. O For the Balletomane"La Boutique Fantasque"
10.30--Close down

lAY4ZD)
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

4.30 p.m.. Armelair Melodies
6. 0 Variety Half Hour
6.30 Dinner Music4:0 Questions and Answers bythe Gardening Expert
7.30 Evening Cabaret
8. 0 "Twenty Years After": (BBC Production)
8,30 Orchestral Halt Hour
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Rhythm on Record Digest10..0 Close down

AY/
WELLINGTON2 (Ne. Sm 526m,

6. vu, 7.v, 8.0 a.m LONDON news
»° Breakfast Session
9. 4 Songs of Good Cheer
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.33. Morning Star: John FullaPd
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Deyotional Service
10.25 American’ Interlude: "San
Francisco,’ by Sophie McWil-liams
10:40 For My Lady: The Robin-
son Family
11. 0 In Lighter Mood
12. 0 Lunch. Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 #£Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR.
Sonata’ No.4 in D, Op. 12,
No.

=
a"
Rouido

a Capriceto in G, Op., 29
2.30 Trio, in’ E Flat, Op. 70,No Beethoven
3. 0 Destiny" ,
3.15 "MV Songs For You"
(BBC Programme)

3.30 Music While You Work
" Songs of the Year
4.15 The Jumping Jacks
oa. Children’s Session: Story-+. time : "

5. 0 At Close of Afternoon
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
Golf: N.Z.- Team in Australia
6.45 .BBe Newsreel
y Local. News. Service
7.15 "See What 1. Mean?" ii.
Hudson coneludes.his talks onsemantics
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Chestnut. Corner : ;

7.50 The Freddie Gore Show
| with Marion Waite and Briton
Chadwick
(A Studio. Presentation)

8.20 Discussion: Two boarders
discuss accommodation prob-
lems with a landlady and a. hos-
tel matron
, 1 Overseas and N.Z. News
Golf: N.Z. Team in Australia
9.20 United Nations Background9.30 Let the People Sing
410..0 Benny Goodman and his
. Orchestra10.30 Barclay Allen Rhythm four
910.45 Sir Charles and his All
Stars ~ igi
11,0 LONDON NEWS ,
14.20 Close down

NY{ WELLINGTON2 SC 650 ke. 461 m.
4.30 p.m. Popular Hit evivals
6. 0 Dance. Music6.15.. "Presenting Joy Nicholls"
6,30 Rhythm in Retrospect
6.45 Music by Favourite Com-
posers 7

7. 0 "Bing"
7.15 Inviti ition to the Dance7.30 "The E xploits of the BlackMoth" o
8. 0 Chamber Music
The Boyd Neel String Orches-tra
Concerto Grosso in B Flat, @p.6, NOs 7 Handel
8.20. The Pasquier Trio
Trio in G, Op. -9, No. 1, for
Violin, Viola and ‘Cello

Beethoven
8.45. Instrumentalfsts of the
Berlin State Opera- Orchestra
conducted by Dr. Leo BlechDivertimento No. 9 for Wind
Instruments, K.240 Mozart

9. 0 Band Music
9.30 Ballad Programme
10. 0 The Old Rocking Chair
10.30 Close down

4 ELLINGTON2 D) We ke. 265 m.
7. Op.m. . Starsgof the MusicalFirmament
7.20 "Walley of Decision"
7.33 "Yop of the Bill"
8. 0 "Holiday for song"
8.30 Dancing Times
9. 0 Operatic Ramblings Down
the Years
9.30 Thirty Minute Theatre:

|"Home of the Heart"
10. O (approx.) Wellington Dis-trict Weather Report
Close down ‘

|

XP) 1370 kc. 219m
7. Op.m. For the Family Circle
7.30 "Martin’s Corner"
8.0 "Much-Binding-in-the-
Marsh"
8.30 "Fool’s Paradise"’9. 2 Station Announcements
9. 3 Concert Programme
9.30 In Lighter Mood10. 0 Close down

QZ 860 kc.: 349m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 For a Brighter Washday
9.50 Morning "Star: Lauri Ken-
nedy (’cello)
10. 0 "Home Science Talk: En-
joyving Food"
10.16 Music While You Work
10.45 "The Music of Doom’
41. 0 Matinee

oh, 4
Morning Variety

12 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools; Music While You Work
2.30 Variety
3.30 Concerto in 2) Minor
4. 0 Chorus Time
4.30 Children’s Hour,
5. 0 Basses and Baritones
5.30 Sweet Rhythm .
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 . National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Stations Announcements
After Dinner Music
7.15 The Home Gardener
7.30 Evening Programme
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 Listeners’ Own session

9. 0 Overseas and. N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 LESLIE PAUL (piano)Exanuner for Royal. School ol!
Music
Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue

Bach
Cherry Tree freland
Rosemary Bridge
Caprice mn two Norfolk
Tunes Murrill
(From. the Studio)

10. 0 "Rubaivat of Omar Khay-
Yam," a reading of the poem by
Sir-Ralph Richardson
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

ZN | 1340in SON.
7. O p.m. , Queen’s Hall Light Or-chestra 7
The Night Has Eyes
The «Runaway Rocking-Horse

7. 8 Sandy. MacPherson
(organ).
7.14 Christopher Lynch. (tenor)Oft in the Stilly Night
Macushla
Albert, Sandler Trio
rd Girl’s Dream
Chanson

7.26 Roberto Inglez and his
Orchestra :

7.32 The Gracie Fields Pro-
gramme
8. 0 Classical MusicLondon Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Bruno Walter
Coriolan Overture Beethoven
8.10 Joan Hammond (soprano)
Recit. Still Susanna ‘Delays
Aria: Whither Vanished
8.17 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
with Liverpool Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by Sir Mal-
colm Sargent
Conecerfo in D K.218
8.44 Richard Tauber_ (tenor)
Oh Loeveliness Beyond Com-
pare Mozart

8.48 Philharmonie Symphony.Orchestra of New York, con-ducted by John Barbirolli«
Andante ("Tragic Sym-
phony"’) "Schubert

9.4 "The Corsican’ Brothers’
9.30 Light Recitals by VictorSilvester’s Ballroom Orchestra,
Milt Herth Prio, Dinah Shore,
and Warry James and his Or-
chestra
10. 0 Close down

AX) GISBORNE. 1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Op.m. Children’s session:Junior Quiz ;

7.15 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.45 "Dad and Dave"8. 0 On Wings of Song8.30 "The Adventures of Top-
(NZBS Production)9.15 Popular Vocalist9.30 "Appointment with Fear,’
(BBC. Production)10..0 Close down

3 y 690kc 434m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-cast :

9.4 Morning Programme
3.30 Roumanian Rhapsody (En-
esco) ;

9.40 Three Songs
9.49 Ted Steele’s Novatones,
Loulie Jean and the Men of Note
10. 0 Mainly for Women
In Town this Week |

10.10 BBC Personalities: Gladys
Ripley (contralto) :

10.30 ‘Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Group Singers in Harmony
11.30 Al and Lee Reiser (pianoduettists)
11.45 Military. Bands "of England12. 0 Lunch Music:
12.33 p.m. Farmers’ Mid-day ‘Talk:
"Bees and Agriculture," by E.
Smellie, Apiary Instructor,
Dept. of Agriculture
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
pea Musle While You Work
2.30 Mainly for WomenNews from the South: Katrina
Hill writes from *Dinedin
2.45 Enjoying Food, a. HomeScience Talk
3. 0 rrea Waring ~ and nls
Pennsyvivanians ;

3.15 ~- Reginald. Dixon (organ)
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Adven-
tures in Toyland,’ Stamp Club,
and Uncle Al5.0 Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
Q « Local News Service ;

7.15 Our Garden Expert: ."‘Let-
ters from Listeners"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Gracie Fields. Programme
8. 0 The Christchurch Lieder-
tafel, conducted by Victor C,
Peters
O Father Whose Almighty
Power
The Lord is a Man of War

Handel
Soprano: Dove Sono (soloist
Margaret Ward) Mozart
Cradle, Song McDowell
Bobby Shaftoe arr. Whittaker
Bass: My Last Abode (soloist
A,. Burtenshaw) Schubert
Song of the Spirits Over the
Waters Schubert
Baritone: A Banjo Song (solo-ist P. A. Caitni.ess) Homer
Dance of the Gnomes.McDowell
Hail, O Moon Sibelius
Pilgrim Song Dunhill
(From the Winter Gardens)
8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 HUBERT MILVERTON-CARTA (tenor), and
WAINWRIGHT MORGAN
(pianist and accompanist)
10. 5 Light and Bright
10.15 "Streamline’
11.0 LONDON NEWS"
44.20 Close down

iS) Y SCS 960 ke. 312m.
4.30 p.m. Melodies from theshows :

6. 0 Concert by II.M. Coldstream
Guards
6.30 Popular Favourites from
the Mequest Session
7. 0 Musical What’s What
7.15 Latest Dance Releases
7.30° Music Dedieated to H.R.H.
The Princess Elizabeth
7.46 . "Simon the Coldheart"
8. 0 Some Canterbury Indus-
tries: al Enemeering Triuinphin, Churns8.30 From the Proms
Variations on

a Nursery Tune,
p. 25
Russlan and Ludmilla Over-ture * ¥» Glinka

3. 0 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "Destiny Bay’9.43 hrough. the Years: With
the Mills Brothers
10. 0 n English Concert, by
outstanding Orchestras and
Artists
10.30 Close down ;

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

_ 718 a.m,," 9.0, 12.30. p.m.,‘9,0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2¥Z, 3Y¥Z, 4YZ..


